

**IN THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF FLORIDA**

WARREN A. BIRGE

Petitioner,

CASE NO. SC10-1755

Lower Tribunal No(s): 5D08-4504,  
08-CA-974

v.

CRYSTAL D. CHARRON,

Respondent.

---

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE  
FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL  
CASE NO.: 5D08-4504**

**RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON JURISDICTION**

CHARLES R. STACK, ESQ.  
Florida Bar No.: 076928  
HIGH STACK GORDON KIRBY  
525 E. Strawbridge Avenue  
Melbourne, FL 32901-4705  
Telephone: (321) 725-5525  
Facsimile: (321) 984-2411  
Attorney for the Respondent

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Table of Citations.....iii

Preliminary Statement.....1

Statement of the Case and Facts.....1

Summary of the Argument.....2

Argument.....3

THE PRESUMPTION OF NEGLIGENCE WHICH ATTACHES TO A FOLLOWING DRIVER INVOLVED IN A REAR-END COLLISION DOES NOT APPLY TO PASSENGERS SUCH AS PLAINTIFF, AND EVEN IF IT DID, SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE EXISTED TO REBUT THE PRESUMPTION

A. Overview.....4

B. The Presumption of Negligence Did Not Apply.....5

C. Record Evidence Rebutted the Presumption.....7

Conclusion.....9

Certificate of Service.....10

Certificate of Compliance.....11

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

### Cases

<u>Cevallos v. Rideout</u> , 18 So.3d 661 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009).....	2, 3, 4, 5
<u>Clampitt v. D.J. Spencer Sales</u> , 786 So.2d 570 (Fla. 2001).....	5
<u>Davis v. Sobik’s Sandwich Shops, Inc.</u> , 351 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1977).....	5
<u>Godwin v. State</u> , 593 So.2d 211 (Fla. 1992).....	3
<u>Salman v. Cooper</u> , 633 So.2d 570, 573 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994).....	5-6

### Statutes

Fla. Const. Art. V, § 3(b)(3).....	2
Fla. Const. Art. V, § 3(b)(4).....	2
